

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Louis L. Kafka

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act authorizing the town of Sharon to abate certain real property taxes..

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Louis L. Kafka	8th Norfolk	5/23/2016
James E. Timilty	Bristol and Norfolk	5/23/2016

HOUSE DOCKET, NO. 4810 FILED ON: 5/23/2016

By Mr. Kafka of Stoughton, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 4339) of Louis L. Kafka and James E. Timilty (by vote of the town) that the town of Sharon be authorized to abate a portion of real estate taxes assessed on a certain parcel of land in said town. Revenue. [Local Approval Received.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

An Act authorizing the town of Sharon to abate certain real property taxes..

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. The Town of Sharon, acting by and through its Assessors, shall be

- 2 authorized to abate a portion of the Fiscal Years 2012, 2013, and 2014 real estate taxes assessed
- 3 on a parcel of land located at 36R Norfolk Place in the total amount of \$6,262.31.
- 4 SECTION 2. The General Court may make clerical or editorial changes of form only to
- 5 the bill, unless the Board of Selectmen approves amendments to the bill before enactment by the
- 6 General Court.
- 7 SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage.